

## भारत सरकार Government of India

## राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

(A Constitutional Body under Article 338A of the Constitution of India)

Case File No. BBM/4/2018/MFIN9/SEHRMT/RU-IV

Dated: 03.10.2018

## SITTING NOTICE

Sub:

Representation dated 01.07.2018 of Shri Bharat Bhushan Meena, Andhra Bank, Jaipur Main Branch regarding discrimination, harassment on caste ground and revocation of

suspension.

Ref:

Commission's Notices dated 20.07.2018 and 06.09.2018.

Whereas the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST), as per the Constitutional mandate and as per powers conferred upon it under Article 338 A of the Constitution of India has decided to investigate into the aforementioned matter. It is stated that the action taken report on the Commission's recommendations is still awaited despite passing of stipulated period.

- 2. Smt. Maya Chintamn Ivnate, Hon'ble Member, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes has fixed a Sitting in the Commission at New Delhi on <u>30.10.2018 at 02.00 P.M.</u> or investigation/inquiry/action to be taken in the matter.
- 3. Accordingly, you are requested to appear in person for examination before the Hon'ble Member on the above scheduled date and time along with full facts and all relevant original records/documents pertaining to the case.
- 4. Please take notice that in case you fail to attend the sitting, the Commission is at liberty to exercise the powers of Civil Court under Clause (8) of Article 338A of the Constitution of India for enforcing your attendance before the Commission.

(Y.K. Bansal) Research Officer

- The Managing Director and CEO, Andhra Bank,
   5-9-22, Hotel Sarovar Complex, Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Ambedkar Colony, Khairatabad, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500 004
- 2. The Executive Director,
  Andhra Bank Head Office,
  Dr. Pattabi Bhawan,
  Hyderabad 5-9-11,
  Saifabad, Hyderabad
  Telangana 500 004.

Copy to:

Sri Bharat Bhushan Meena, Andhra Bank, Jaipur Main Branch, Panch Batti, M.I. Road, Jaipur – 320 025 (Rajasthan).